ZTG T-series Automatic Transfer Switches
1600-3000 A
—
Zenith ATS
•	 Simplify your business
•	 Maximize uptime
•	 Plan for a safe and sustainable future
—

Zenith ZTG T-series 1600-3000A ordering information
—
Part number codes
Understanding the type code keys below will help you quickly identify the correct  product for your needs. The simple naming
system allows you to see the product type, ampere rating, standard classification and number of poles, all in one table.
Explanation of the types ZTG T-series
Z G A O 1 6 0 P S 1 M 5 X P T X X 0
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
1 Zenith
Z ABB Zenith Labeled
2 Product Family
G ZTG T-series
3 Application
A ATS
4 Transition Type
O Open Transition
D Delayed Transition
567 Amperage
160 1600 A
200 2000 A
260 2600 A
300 3000 A
8 System voltage
B 208 V 1 Ph
C 220-240V 1 Ph
E 380-415V 1 Ph
F 440-480V 1 Ph
J 208 V 3 Ph
K 220-240V 3 Ph
M 380-415V 3 Ph
P 440-480V 3 Ph
9 Neutral
S Switched Neutral
X No Neutral
B Solid Neutral Bar
10 Enclosure
X No Enclosure (configured open style)
1 NEMA 1
2 NEMA 12
3 NEMA 3R
4 NEMA 4
5 NEMA 4X
6 NEMA 1 + heater
7 NEMA 12 + heater
8 NEMA 3R + heater
9 NEMA 4 + heater
0 NEMA 4X + heater
11 Lugs
M Mechanical lugs 600 MCM (1600-3000A)
12 Ground Bar
6 (12) #2-600MCM
7 (24) #2-600 MCM
8 (36) #2-600 MCM
X No ground bar, lug on cabinet
13 Metering options
1 M91 Meter
X No Meter
0 M90 Meter
12 Z E N ITH AT S AU TO M ATI C TR A NSFER S W ITCH E S
—
Zenith ZTG T-series 1600-3000A ordering information
—
Part number codes
Understanding the type code keys below will help you quickly identify the correct  product for your needs. The simple naming
system allows you to see the product type, ampere rating, standard classification and number of poles, all in one table.
Explanation of the types ZTG T-series
Z G A O 1 6 0 P S 1 M 5 X P T X X 0
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
14 IO and indication packages
B Base
P Plus
C Controls
F Flex